
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005730-2021 

Tender

QUB/2065/21 - Supply, Delivery, Installation,
Commissioning and Maintenance of a Scanning
Spectrofluorimeter

Queen's University Belfast

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005730

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029dd3  

Published 22 March 2021, 11:19am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queen's University Belfast

University Road

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Contact

Kirsty Telford

Email

k.telford@qub.ac.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005730-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005730-2021
mailto:k.telford@qub.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN06 - Belfast

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.qub.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.qub.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

QUB/2065/21 - Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of a
Scanning Spectrofluorimeter

Reference number

QUB/2065/21

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33114000 - Spectroscopy devices

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The School of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering wish to purchase a Scanning
Spectrofluorimeter. This is intended to be an ‘allround’ instrument for the School, serving a
diverse range of users in the School.The instrument is expected to have the ability to run
single solid or liquid samples, as well as multiwell plates (96-well plates). Spectral coverage
should range up to 980 nm with wavelength accuracy of at least +/- 1 nm. Ability to measure
time-resolved, time-gated and temperature-dependent photo-excitation and emission
spectra in the UV-Vis/Near InfraRed region, have the ability to measure excited state lifetime
and quantum yield and should have phosphorescence and fluorescence lifetime
measurement capabilities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33114000 - Spectroscopy devices



Page 4 to 7

33151300 - Spectrographs

38433000 - Spectrometers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN06 - Belfast

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The School of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering wish to purchase a Scanning
Spectrofluorimeter. This is intended to be an ‘allround’ instrument for the School, serving a
diverse range of users in the School.The instrument is expected to have the ability to run
single solid or liquid samples, as well as multiwell plates (96-well plates). Spectral coverage
should range up to 980 nm with wavelength accuracy of at least +/- 1 nm. Ability to measure
time-resolved, time-gated and temperature-dependent photo-excitation and emission
spectra in the UV-Vis/Near InfraRed region, have the ability to measure excited state lifetime
and quantum yield and should have phosphorescence and fluorescence lifetime
measurement capabilities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

One-off Purchase with an option to extend maintenance beyond this period for a further
period of up to 5 years or the end of useful life of the equipment

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

One-off Purchase with an option to extend maintenance beyond this period for a further
period of up to 5 years or the end of useful life of the equipment

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 April 2021

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 April 2021

Local time

4:10pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Queen's University Belfast

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Email

procurement@qub.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@qub.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T07:48:00+0100
	TCPDF




